• 20 MHz sample rate
• 12-bit A/D resolution
• 4  input channels
• Software selectable input ranges
• One A/D per channel
• Bus-master & Scatter-gather capable
• Dual 12-bit D/As
• Analog and digital triggering

tion is as simple as issuing a single software command.
Auto-Calibration / Self-Calibration
Ordering Guide
CPCI-DAS4020/12 4-channel, 20MHz, 12-bit A/D, D/A &
digital I/O board for CPCI-bus computers.
I_XINT* 1
XINT_EN* 3
PB7 5
PB6 7
PB5 9
PB4 11
PB3 13
PB2 15
PB1 17
PB0 19
GND 21
NC 23
GND 25
NC 27
GND 29
NC 31
GND 33
+5V 35
GND 37
VDAC0 39
2 +5V
4 GND
6 PC7 (IAIGATE)
8 PC6 (ITRIG2)
10 PC5 (ITRIG1/EXT CLK)
12 PC4
14 PC3
16 PC2
18 PC1
20 PC0
22 PA7
24 PA6
26 PA5
28 PA4
30 PA3
32 PA2
34 PA1
36 PA0
38 VDAC RETURN
40 VDAC1
PCI-DAS4020/12 Connector Diagram
*PINS 1 & 3 HAVE 10K PULL-UP RESISTORS INSTALLED.
P3
View from rear of the PC.